

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2983/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF SELF-FINANCING COLLEGES

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)	No.	970/2014
SLP(C)	No.	1083-1088/2014
SLP(C)	No.	1128/2014
SLP(C)	No.	1165/2014 (With office report)

Date : 22/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Giss Antony,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel ,Adv.
Ms/Mr.Prabuddha Sharma,adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2983/2014

The office report indicates that service is complete in the matter. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos.	970/2014,1083-1088/2014,1128/2014	&	SLP(C) No
	1165/2014		

Ld.counsel for the respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No.970/14 &

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.1128/14 & SLP(C)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

No.1165/14 seek and are given six weeks time to file the counter

Date: 2014.07.25

10:55:25 IST

Reason:

affidavit.

...2

In all incomplete matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. They shall do the needful within a period of three

weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 24.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB