

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2983/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2013
in SCA No. 12255/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF SELF-FINANCING COLLEGES Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

IA NO. 1 in SLP(C) No. 1128/2014

[STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. V. PARUL AROGYA SEVA MANDAL]

(For directions and Office Report)

IA NO. 1 in SLP(C) No. 1165/2014

[STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. V. ASSOCIATION OF SELF FINANCING COLLEGE]

(For directions and Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, A.O.R.(NP)
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhaval C. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.09.06
12:49:16 IST
Reason:

By way of an interim order and not to be quoted

as a precedent in any other case, we permit the

members of the applicants to forward the list of
candidates admitted to the professional courses to
the petitioner-State who shall verify the
eligibility based on qualifying marks of the

respective candidates as per Rule 5(2) of the Admission Rules and on being satisfied with the said eligibility of the qualifying marks above approve of their admissions and pass appropriate orders of approval exclusively for the present academic session 2014-2015. We make it clear that this order cannot be quoted for any future years.

Applications stand disposed of.

Post the Special Leave Petitions for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of December, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER