

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014

CC No(s). 15632-15634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2014 in SCA No. 17366/2013 in MCA No. 2770/2013, SCA No. 16516/2013 in MCA No. 16517/2013, SCA No. 16526/2013, MCA No. 2771/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL KRUTI DILIPKUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, A.O.R.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 2983 of 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER